



Purchasing Division  
 2019 Washington Street East  
 Post Office Box 50130  
 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

**State of West Virginia  
 Solicitation Response**

**Proc Folder :** 547851  
**Solicitation Description :** 0919B0007 STRUCTURAL STEEL  
**Proc Type :** Agency Purchase Order

Date issued	Solicitation Closes	Solicitation Response	Version
	2019-05-01 13:30:00	SR 0803 ESR04301900000005000	1

<b>VENDOR</b>
VS0000002427 Technology International Inc

**Solicitation Number:** ARFQ 0803 DOT1900000043

**Total Bid :** \$19,004.00      **Response Date:** 2019-04-30      **Response Time:** 16:43:16

**Comments:**

**FOR INFORMATION CONTACT THE BUYER**  
 Dusty J Smith  
 (304) 558-9398  
 dusty.j.smith@wv.gov

<b>Signature on File</b>	<b>FEIN #</b>	<b>DATE</b>
--------------------------	---------------	-------------

All offers subject to all terms and conditions contained in this solicitation

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
1	Each, Steel Beam, W6x9, 20ft. long	10.00000	EA	\$154.000000	\$1,540.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
30101704			

<b>Extended Description :</b>	Each, Steel Beam, W6x9, 20ft. long
-------------------------------	------------------------------------

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
2	Flat, 1/2"x2"x20'	10.00000	EA	\$48.000000	\$480.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
30263600			

<b>Extended Description :</b>	Flat, 1/2"x2"x20'
-------------------------------	-------------------

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
3	Flat, 1/2"x2 1/2"x20'	10.00000	EA	\$61.000000	\$610.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
30263600			

<b>Extended Description :</b>	Flat, 1/2"x2 1/2"x20'
-------------------------------	-----------------------

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
4	Flat, 1/4"x2"x20'	5.00000	EA	\$24.000000	\$120.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
30263600			

<b>Extended Description :</b>	Flat, 1/4"x2"x20'
-------------------------------	-------------------

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
5	Flat, 1/4"x3"x20'	5.00000	EA	\$36.000000	\$180.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
30263600			

Extended Description : Flat, 1/4"x3"x20'

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
6	Flat, 3/8"x3"x20'	5.00000	EA	\$55.000000	\$275.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
30263600			

Extended Description : Flat, 3/8"x3"x20'

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
7	Flat, 1/2"x3"x20'	2.00000	EA	\$72.000000	\$144.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
30263600			

Extended Description : Flat, 1/2"x3"x20'

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
8	Flat, 3/8"x12"x20'	3.00000	EA	\$255.000000	\$765.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
30263600			

Extended Description : Flat, 3/8"x12"x20'

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
9	Round, 1/2"x20'	10.00000	EA	\$9.000000	\$90.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
30263601			

<b>Extended Description :</b>	Round, 1/2"x20'
-------------------------------	-----------------

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
10	Round, 1"x20'	10.00000	EA	\$38.000000	\$380.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
30263601			

<b>Extended Description :</b>	Round, 1"x20'
-------------------------------	---------------

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
11	Round, 1 1/4"x20'	10.00000	EA	\$61.000000	\$610.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
30263601			

<b>Extended Description :</b>	Round, 1 1/4"x20'
-------------------------------	-------------------

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
12	Plate, 1/2"x4"x8'	10.00000	EA	\$440.000000	\$4,400.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
30264000			

<b>Extended Description :</b>	Plate, 1/2"x4"x8'
-------------------------------	-------------------

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
13	Plate, 1"x4'x8'	2.00000	EA	\$1,219.000000	\$2,438.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
30264000			

<b>Extended Description :</b>	Plate, 1"x4'x8'
-------------------------------	-----------------

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
14	Plate, 1/8"x4'x8'	15.00000	EA	\$109.000000	\$1,635.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
30264000			

<b>Extended Description :</b>	Plate, 1/8"x4'x8'
-------------------------------	-------------------

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
15	Plate, 1/4"x4'x8'	4.00000	EA	\$220.000000	\$880.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
30264000			

<b>Extended Description :</b>	Plate, 1/4"x4'x8'
-------------------------------	-------------------

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
16	Angle, 3 1/2"x3 1/2"x1/2"x20'	5.00000	EA	\$179.000000	\$895.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
30101504			

<b>Extended Description :</b>	Angle, 3 1/2"x3 1/2"x1/2"x20'
-------------------------------	-------------------------------

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
17	Angle, 4"x4"x3/8"x20'	4.00000	EA	\$135.000000	\$540.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
30101504			

Extended Description : Angle, 4"x4"x3/8"x20'

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
18	Angle, 4"x4"x1/2"x20'	4.00000	EA	\$190.000000	\$760.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
30101504			

Extended Description : Angle, 4"x4"x1/2"x20'

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
19	Channel, C5x3/16"x20'	2.00000	EA	\$98.000000	\$196.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
30101804			

Extended Description : Channel, C5x3/16"x20'

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
20	Channel, C9x1/4"x20'	2.00000	EA	\$368.000000	\$736.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
30101804			

Extended Description : Channel, C9x1/4"x20'

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
21	Steel Rebar, #3, 20 ft. long	50.00000	EA	\$5.000000	\$250.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
30103623			

Extended Description : Steel Rebar, #3, 20 ft. long

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
22	Steel Rebar, #4, 20 ft. long	50.00000	EA	\$9.000000	\$450.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
30103623			

Extended Description : Steel Rebar, #4, 20 ft. long

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
23	Steel Rebar, #5, 20 ft. long	30.00000	EA	\$14.000000	\$420.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
30103623			

Extended Description : Steel Rebar, #5, 20 ft. long

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
24	Steel Rebar, #6, 20 ft. long	10.00000	EA	\$21.000000	\$210.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
30103623			

Extended Description : Steel Rebar, #6, 20 ft. long



**Technology International, Inc.**  
 1349 South International Pkwy, Suite 2411  
 Lake Mary, FL 32746  
 Tel: (407) 359-2373  
 Fax: (407) 359-2372  
 E-mail: [tii@tii-usa.com](mailto:tii@tii-usa.com)  
 Website: [www.tii-usa.com](http://www.tii-usa.com)

## Equipment Proposal

**Description:** 0919B0007 Structural Steel  
**Solicitation #:** ARFQ 0803 DOT1900000043

**Attention:** Finance & Administration  
 Division of Highways  
 Bldg 5, Rm A-220  
 1900 Kanawha Blvd E  
 Charleston, WV 25302  
 Phone: 304-558-9398  
 Email: [dusty.j.smith@wv.gov](mailto:dusty.j.smith@wv.gov)

**Our Ref:** TII/WV/0419/11407  
**Date:** 04/30/2019

In response to your quote request for 0919B0007 Structural Steel, Technology International, Inc. is pleased to submit the following for consideration:

ITEM NO.	QTY	DESCRIPTION/ MODEL NO.	UNIT PRICE	EXTD. PRICE
1	10	Part # W6920 W6 X 9# WF Steel Beam X 20'	\$154.00	\$1,540.00
2	10	Part # H12220 A36 Hot Rolled Steel Flat 1/2 X 2 X 20'	\$48.00	\$480.00
3	10	Part # H1221220 A36 Hot Rolled Steel Flat 1/2 X 2-1/2 X 20'	\$61.00	\$610.00
4	5	Part # H14220 A36 Hot Rolled Steel Flat 1/4 X 2 X 20'	\$24.00	\$120.00
5	5	Part # H14320 A36 Hot Rolled Steel Flat 1/4 X 3 X 20'	\$36.00	\$180.00
6	5	Part # H38320 A36 Hot Rolled Steel Flat 3/8 X 3 X 20'	\$55.00	\$275.00
7	2	Part # H12320 A36 Hot Rolled Steel Flat 1/2 X 3 X 20'	\$72.00	\$144.00
8	3	Part # H3812240 A36 Hot Rolled Steel Flat 3/8 X 12 X	\$255.00	\$765.00



		20'		
9	10	Part # HRD1220 A36 Hot Rolled Steel Round 1/2" X 20'	\$9.00	\$90.00
10	10	Part # HRD120 A36 Hot Rolled Steel Round 1" X 20'	\$38.00	\$380.00
11	10	Part # HRD11420 A36 Hot Rolled Steel Round 1-1/4" X 20'	\$61.00	\$610.00
12	10	Part # HP124896 Hot Rolled Steel Plate 1/2" 48 X 96	\$440.00	\$4,400.00
13	2	Part # HP14896 Hot Rolled Steel Plate 1" 48 X 96	\$1,219.00	\$2,438.00
14	15	Part # HS114896 Hot Rolled Steel Sheet 11ga 48 X 96	\$109.00	\$1,635.00
15	4	Part # HP144896 Hot Rolled Steel Plate 1/4" 48 X 96	\$220.00	\$880.00
16	5	Part # A3123121220 Hot Rolled Steel Angle 3-1/2 X 3-1/2 X 1/2 X 20'	\$179.00	\$895.00
17	4	Part # A443820 Hot Rolled Steel Angle 4 X 4 X 3/8 X 20'	\$135.00	\$540.00
18	4	Part # A441220 Hot Rolled Steel Angle 4 X 4 X 1/2 X 20'	\$190.00	\$760.00
19	2	Part # C56720 Hot Rolled Steel Channel 5" X 6.7# X 20'	\$98.00	\$196.00
20	2	Part # C913420 Hot Rolled Steel Channel 9" X 13.4# X 20'	\$368.00	\$736.00
21	50	Part # REBAR3820 Grade 40 Rebar 3/8" X 20'	\$5.00	\$250.00
22	50	Part # REBAR1220 Grade 40 Rebar 1/2" X 20'	\$9.00	\$450.00

23	30	Part # REBAR5820 Grade 40 Rebar 5/8" X 20'	\$14.00	\$420.00
24	10	Part # REBAR3420 Grade 40 Rebar 3/4" X 20'	\$21.00	\$210.00
<b><u>Total price for all above.....\$19,004.00</u></b>				

**Warranty:** Manufacturer's Standard warranty applies.

**Delivery:**

- Estimated delivery is **5 WEEKS** after receipt of order and approved submittal
- All delivery dates quoted are subject to manufacturer's confirmation at time of order.
- Submittal data will be provided for approval after receipt of order (if applicable).
- Customer to provide equipment and personnel to unload.

**Freight:** Freight Included to Lewisburg, WV 24970.

**Validity:** Quote is valid for 30 days.

**Payment Terms:** NET 30

**Prompt Payment discount:** 1/4 % 10 days

**\*\*\* Notes:**

- Quoted price is not available on a line item basis. This is an offer for a lump sum contract.

**Technology International, Inc. Corporate data:**

We are a small business and our Tax Payer Identification Number (TIN): 650342335. The above price quoted does not include any sales, excise or similar taxes. If applicable agency must accrue and remit it directly.

We trust that this proposal will meet your requirements and we look forward to hearing from you.

If you have any questions or need more information, please contact us by phone at 407-359-2373, fax at 407-359-2372 or email us at [tii@tii-usa.com](mailto:tii@tii-usa.com)

Respectfully submitted,



Naveed Habib  
Product Application Engineer  
Technology International Inc.